

City of Marco Island

August 2, 2005

Dynamic Seawall Maintenance System, Inc. Post Office Box 1612 Marco Island, FL 34146-1612

Dear James:

As the Public Works Director for the City of Marco Island, Florida, I am constantly in search of new and innovative ways to help the citizens, community, and the City.

Recently I have been introduced to a new system for maintaining seawalls, the Dynamic Seawall Maintenance System. Due to the fact that the City of Marco Island has nearly 200 miles of seawall I am interested in any new technologies in this field.

The Dynamic Seawall Maintenance System is of specific interest to me due to its' non-invasive nature, relatively short installation time, quality of materials, and that it is environmentally friendly.

Please feel free to contact me for further details.

Regards,

A. Rony Joel

Public Works Director City of Marco Island 50 Bald Eagle Drive Marco Island, FL 34145

(239) 389-5064

eMail: rjoel@cityofmarcoisland.com